OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE SESSIONS DIVISION :: BOMDILA :: WEST KAMENG DISTRICT ARUNCHAL PRADESH

No.DSC(BDL)/RC-01/2020/70/22

Dated Bomdila, the 22nd Febuary,2022

//ORDER//

On being recommended by the Selection Committee and final result declaration vide notification No.DSC(BDL)/RC-01/2020/54/22, dated 5th Febuary,2022 the following selected candidates are hereby appointed to the various posts as shown in column 4 in the Subordinate Court of Arunachal Pradesh under the administration control of the Sessions Division, Bomdila in the pay level of Pay Matrix as shown in column 5 plus other allowances as admissible to the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh employees from time to time as per the Revised Pay Rules, 2016 from the date of his joining with place of posting shown against each at column 6.

SI				Pay Level of	[
No.	Name of candidate	Category	Name of Post	Pay Matrix	Place of Posting
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Shri Hibu Hassang	APST	Stenographer- II	Pay Level 6 of Pay Matrix	Court of the JMFC-Cum-Civil
				Rs (35400-	
				112400) PM	Tawang
2	Miss Koj Pinky	APST	Peshkar	Pay Level 5	Court of the
				of Pay Matrix	D&SJ, Bomdila
-				Rs (29200-	
				92300) PM	
	Shri Tenzin Rabgel Thungon	APST	Peshkar	Pay Level 5	Court of the
3				of Pay Matrix	CJM-Cum-Civil
				Rs (29200-	Judge (Sr. Dvn),
				92300) PM	Bomdila

District & Sessions June Session Division Borndila, (A.P.)

4	Shri Tenzing Tsering Bapu	APST	LDC-Cum- Compute Operator	Pay Level 4 of Pay Matrix Rs (25500- 81100) PM	1
5	Shri Toi Koyu	APST	LDC-Cum- Compute Operator	Pay Level 4 of Pay Matrix Rs (25500- 81100) PM	
6	Miss Pemo Thungon	APST	Process Server	Pay Level 2 of Pay Matrix Rs (19900- 63200) PM	
7	Shri Iken Ingo	APST	Process Server	Pay Level 2 of Pay Matrix Rs (19900- 63200) PM	Court of the CJM-Cum-Civil Judge(Sr. Dvn.), Seppa
8	Shri Rinchin Dorjee Bapu	APST	Process Server	Pay Level 2 of Pay Matrix Rs (19900- 63200) PM	Court of the D&SJ, Bomdila
9	Shri Rajiv Tayeng	APST	Peon-I	Pay Level 1 of Pay Matrix Rs (18000- 56900) PM	Court of the CJM-Cum-Civil Judge (Sr. Dvn.), Bomdila
10	Shri Hibi Dabi	APST	Peon-II		Court of the D&SJ, Bomdila

11	Miss Phurpa Lhamu	APST	Peon-II	Pay Level 1 of Pay Matrix Rs	
				(18000-	Judge (Sr.
				56900) PM	Dvn.), Bomdila
12	Shri Dargey Deru	APST	Chowkidar	Pay Level 1 of	Court of the
				Pay Matrix Rs	CJM-Cum-Civil
				(18000-	Judge (Sr.
				56900) PM	Dvn.), Bomdila

The expenditure is debitable under Head of Accounts '2014 Administration of Justice, Sub- Major Head-00, Minor Head-105 Civil & Sessions Courts and Minor Head-800- in respect of Addl. District & Sessions Court, Sub-Head-03 in respect of CJM & JMFC Courts and Sub-Head-06 in respect of Addl. District & Sessions Court, Detailed Head-00, Object Head-01 Salaries, Demand No. 47. The appointment is made against the newly created sanction post vide order No. Jud-54/2013(Pt.III), dated 24.07.20219 and resultant resignation and promotional vacant.

The appointee should report for duties at the place of posting within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of issue of this order failing which the appointment shall stand cancelled.

The appointment will be subjected to the following terms and conditions:

- a. The appointment will be on probationary period of 2 (two) years.
- b. The appointment comes with its liability to serve in any parts of Arunachal Pradesh.
- c. The appointee should produce medical fitness certificate issued by Medical Officer not below the rank of Civil Surgeon, CMO/DMO to the effect that he is fit for Govt. Service.
- d. The appointment shall take effect from the date of joining.



e. The appointment shall subject to Character Antecedent and Police Verification report to be submitted in due course of time.

Other conditions of services which are not specified herein shall be governed by the terms and conditions and other relevant rules, and orders issued by the Govt. in force from time to time and Arunachal Pradesh State District Court Service Rules, 2013.

(Tageng Padoh)
District & Sessions Judge
Sessions Division, Bomdila
Dated Bomdila, 22nd Febuary,2022

Memo No.DSC(BDL)/RC-01/2020/ Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General (A & E), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 2. The Registrar (Admn)-Cum-IC Centralized Cell, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for information.
- 3. The Secretary, Law & Judicial, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information.
- 4. The Registrar, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun for information.
- 5. The Director and Accounts, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, West Kameng, East Kameng & Tawang District for information.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, West Kameng, East Kameng & Tawang District.m/ for information.
- 8. The CJM-cum-Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Seppa, Member for information.
- 9. The JMFC-cum-Judge (Jr. Div.), Tawang, Member for information.

10. The person concerned.

11 Office copy.

(Tageng Padoh)
District & Sessions Judge
Sessions Division, Bomdila

District & Cessions Jur Session Divided Bomdila, (A.P.)